

Legislation Text

File #: 130704, Version: 0

130704 Original THE CHAIR Communications from the City Clerk relating to various commendatory/condolatory resolutions to be acknowledged and affirmed by the Common Council.

1) Resolution recognizing Alderman Joe Dudzik for his brave, selfless actions on September 12, 2013. BY THE COMMON COUNCIL

2) Resolution congratulating the Black Health Coalition of Wisconsin, Inc. on the occasion of its 25th anniversary celebration of using community empowerment to achieve health equity. BY ALDS. HINES, COGGS, DAVIS, HAMILTON, WADE, BAUMAN, BOHL, PUENTE, KOVAC, PUENTE, PEREZ

3) Resolution welcoming the 2013 Church of God In Christ, Inc. Bishop's Conference to the City of Milwaukee and congratulating the church on its excellence in leadership and faith. BY ALDS. HINES, DAVIS, HAMILTON, COGGS, BOHL, PEREZ, WITKOWSKI

4) Resolution congratulating Bishop John Henry Sheard on his excellence in leadership as Bishop of the First Ecclesiastical Jurisdiction of Michigan Southwest, and Chairman of the Board of Bishops of the Church of God in Christ.

BY ALDS. HINES, DAVIS, HAMILTON, COGGS, BOHL, PEREZ

5) Resolution congratulating Bishop Charles E. Blake, Sr. on his excellence in leadership of the General Assembly of the Church of God In Christ. BY ALDS. HINES, DAVIS, HAMILTON, COGGS, BOHL, PEREZ

6) Resolution recognizing and congratulating Bishop John A. Barton, Sr. on his elevation to the post of auxiliary bishop in the Church of God in Christ. BY ALDs. COGGS, BOHL, PEREZ

7) Resolution congratulating Saint Augustine of Hippo Parish on its 125th anniversary. BY ALDS. ZIELINSKI, MURPHY, BOHL, COGGS, PEREZ, DUDZIK, WITKOWSKI

8) Resolution congratulating Steamfitters Local 601 on its 100th anniversary. BY ALDS. DAVIS, COGGS, DUDZIK, BOHL, PEREZ, WITKOWSKI

9) Resolution congratulating Ausar Auset Society International on its 40th anniversary. BY ALDS. COGGS, HAMILTON, PEREZ

10) Resolution congratulating Hephatha Lutheran Church on its 100th anniversary.

File #: 130704, Version: 0

BY ALDS. COGGS, BOHL, PEREZ, KOVAC, DUDZIK, PEREZ, WITKOWSKI

11) Resolution recognizing the Digital Billboard Art Month and the 10 day art exhibit it will bring to Milwaukee.

BY ALDS. KOVAC, MURPHY, PEREZ, COGGS, BOHL, PEREZ, WITKOWSKI

12) Resolution congratulating Maria Monreal-Cameron on her retirement from the Hispanic Chamber of Commerce of Wisconsin.BY ALDS. PEREZ, DONOVAN, PUENTE, ZIELINSKI, KOVAC, BOHL, DUDZIK, COGGS, WITKOWSKI, HINES, WADE, MURPHY, BAUMAN

13) Resolutions congratulating the following on their retirement from the Milwaukee Public Schools:
a) Mary L. Trotter
BY ALDS. WADE, ZIELINSKI, WITKOWSKI, PUENTE, MURPHY, HAMILTON, BOHL, DUDZIK, DONOVAN, KOVAC, COGGS, PEREZ

b) Kathy Wilder BY ALDS. HAMILTON, WADE, ZIELINSKI, WITKOWSKI, PUENTE, MURPHY, BOHL, DUDZIK, DONOVAN, KOVAC, COGGS, PEREZ

c) Thomas J. Gawin BY ALDS. ZIELINSKI, WITKOWSKI, HAMILTON, BOHL, DONOVAN, COGGS, KOVAC, WADE, PEREZ, DUDZIK

d) Anita M. Lemke BY ALDS. MURPHY, ZIELINSKI, WITKOWSKI, HAMILTON, BOHL, DONOVAN, COGGS, KOVAC, WADE, DUDZIK, PEREZ

e) Brenda L. Jackson BY ALDS. HAMILTON, WADE, ZIELINSKI, WITKOWSKI, PUENTE, MURPHY, BOHL, DUDZIK, DONOVAN, KOVAC, COGGS, PEREZ

f) Sciphio A. Scott, Jr. BY ALDS. HAMILTON, WADE, ZIELINSKI, WITKOWSKI, PUENTE, MURPHY, BOHL, DUDZIK, DONOVAN, KOVAC, COGGS, PEREZ

14) Resolutions congratulating the following on their retirement from the Milwaukee Police Department:
a) Alan R. Johnson
BY ALDS. DUDZIK, BOHL, WITKOWSKI, PUENTE, ZIELINSKI, DONOVAN, COGGS, KOVAC, PEREZ

b) Kathleen A. Bartolotta BY ALDS. MURPHY, ZIELINSKI, WITKOWSKI, HAMILTON, BOHL, DONOVAN, COGGS, KOVAC, WADE, DUDZIK, PUENTE, PEREZ

c) Theresa A. Fox BY ALDS. WADE, BOHL, WITKOWSKI, DUDZIK, HAMILTON, PUENTE, DONOVAN, KOVAC, COGGS, ZIELINSKI, PEREZ 15) Resolutions congratulating the following on their retirement from the Department of Public Works:a) Carmello C. Caputa

BY ALDS. DUDZIK, BOHL, WITKOWSKI, ZIELINSKI, DONOVAN, COGGS, KOVAC, PEREZ

b) Michael J. Schmit BY ALDS. PUENTE, DUDZIK, BOHL, WITKOWSKI, ZIELINSKI, DONOVAN, COGGS, KOVAC, PEREZ

16) Resolution congratulating Lucy M. Patin on her retirement from the Milwaukee Public Library. BY ALDS. HAMILTON, WITKOWSKI

17) Resolution congratulating Daniel Richard Fullmer on attaining the rank of Eagle Scout. BY ALDS. BOHL, BAUMAN, KOVAC, COGGS, DONOVAN, PUENTE, MURPHY, DUDZIK, WADE, PEREZ, WITKOWSKI

18) Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of the following:a) Mario R. HallBY ALDS. HAMILTON, COGGS, PEREZ

b) Steve Swigart BY ALDs. MURPHY, COGGS, PEREZ

CC-CC dcw 09/20/13